

581

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 (212) 588-0800 514426-3673

05-10-1999

101032861

Applicant

Hagemeyer et al.

For

SUPPORTED CATALYSTS HAVING A HIGH SINTERING

STABILITY AND A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THEM

Filed

October 15, 1998

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

- Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1) Dr. Alfred Hagemeyer, 2) Dr. Harald Werner, 3) Dr. Uwe Dingerdissen, and 4) Prof. Dr. Klaus Kühlein.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hoechst Research & Technology Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany.
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment (1)
- 4. Application No. or Patent No.: 09/173,123
 - This document is being filed together with a new application,

The execution dates of this Assignment for inventor 1) is January 21, 1999, inventor 2) is February 23, 1999, inventor 3) is November 20, 1998, inventor 4) is November 23, 1998.

5. Name and address of party to whom the recorded assignment and any correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28,029

Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

745 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10151

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
 - Fee enclosed, Check No. 05363
- - If any additional fee is required, authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account No. 50-0320.
- 9. Statement and Signature.

The assignment documents were reviewed and to the best of the assignee's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee seeking this action.

To the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

05/05/1999 SSANDARA 00000045 08173123 Name of Person Signing:

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

Villiam F. Lawrence Rev. No. 28.029

Date:

nm1279.doc

PATENT REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0036

т

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Alfred HAGEMEYER, Auf dem Hügel 13, 48431 Rheine, Germany
- 2) Dr. Harald WERNER, Victor-Achard-Straße 14a, 61350 Bad Homburg, Germany
- 3) Dr. Uwe DINGERDISSEN, Linneweg 1, 64342 Seeheim-Jugenheim, Germany
- 4) Prof. Dr. Klaus KÜHLEIN, Fasanenstraße 41, 65779 Kelkheim, Germany
- 5) Prof. Sir John Meurig THOMAS, The Master's Lodge, Peterhouse, Trumtington Street, Cambridge, CB2 1 QY, United Kingdom
- 6) Brian Frederick Gilbert JOHNSON, 9, Perry Court, Cambridge CB3 ORS, United Kingdom
- 7) Douglas Stuart SHEPHARD, Peterhouse, Cambridge, CB2 1RD, United Kingdom
- 8) Thomas MASCHMAYER, 51 Hinton Ave., Cambridge, CB1 4AR, United Kingdom

Citizenship: 1) -4) German, 5) - 8) Great Britain

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Research & Technology Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Supported catalysts having a high sintering stability and a process for producing them

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1st: Mred Hagem up

and: Herald Illiam

3rd: Mre Migudissen

Date: 21.01.99

Date: 23.02.99

Date: (0 //, IJ

PATENT REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0037

4th: low TriMi	Date: 23.77.98
5th:	Date:
6th:	Date:
7th:	Date
2.1	D .

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0038